       IHE Planning Committee Meeting Minutes March 7 2008   Draft  March 10 2008






	Meeting Name
	IHE Eye Care Planning Committee

	Meeting Date and Time 
	March 7, 2008, 1:00 – 3:00 p.m. ET

	Next Meeting Scheduled
	March 21, 2008; 1:00 – 3:00 p.m. ET

	Location / Dial-in Numbers
	1 800 605-5167 use passcode 724635

	Gotomeeting
	418848257


	Agenda


I.  Update on IHE EC domain membership status

II   Interim governance on participant voting membership

III.  Update on IHE EC vendor membership status

IV.  Review / Approval Feb. 27 Meeting Minutes

V.  Nominations / Election of Domain representative to IHE International Board

VI.  IHE success stories templates and process

VII. Showcase scripts for demonstrations

VIII. Speaker presentations
- Reuse of HIMSS materials

IX.   Issue: demonstration of image capture stations and broader vendor participation
X.   Schedule 1-day meeting

	Decisions and Actions

	Decisions and Action Items
	Person responsible
	Timeline

	1. Send out a reminder about the membership in IHE International 

    that will be required for voting membership.  All individuals are   

    welcome to participate however.  June 1st will be the deadline for 

    voting membership in the group to be dependent upon IHE     

    International membership.
	Flora
	3/10/2008

	2. The group nominated and approved, with one abstention, 

    Michael Schmidt as the domain representative to the IHE International Board.  Send nomination to IHE Secretary


	Flora
	3/7/2008

	3.   Ask HIMSS about the IHE Success Story as a template.  We would like the participating vendors to create an IHE Success Story which can be made into a poster for the Showcase and given out as a booklet.  At the end of tours, the docent can summarize points from these IHE success stories in a powerpoint presentation.  These don’t have to be a complete IHE integration, but rather focus on characteristics of IHE implementation that have benefitted the practice.  


	Flora
	3/7/2008

	4.   Ask HIMSS about docent scripts from their meeting.  Mike Schmidt will then outline an overview script for docents.  


	Flora
	3/7/2008

	5.  Outline overview script for docents for IHE Eye Care Showcase
	Mike
	

	6.  The group also discussed and approved the Guidelines for Vendor presentations, which would be an opportunity in the Showcase for each vendor to present their IHE implementations and features, and discuss IHE success stories.  Send out to the group


	Flora
	3/10/2008

	7.   The group thought it would be a good idea to impress upon the attendees that IHE goes beyond eye care and into other specialties and across the world.
	
	

	8.   The group thought it would be a good idea to encourage broader vendor participation and to show greater momentum for IHE.  This could be done by allowing works in progress in the Showcase, for IHE features that would not be critical for demonstration. 


	
	

	9.   Work on a table that would define which features would be necessary to be passed for participation in the Connectathon as a work in progress and this will be sent out to all the vendors for their comments.
	Mike
	

	10. For now, the Marketing and Education subgroup (renamed from the Education and Promotion) can work through teleconferences.  Explore the possibility of a face-to-face meeting at ASCRS on April 4. 


	Flora
	3/7/2008


	


General Notes


Prepared by Flora Lum

Documents Discussed

IHE Success Stories

Guidelines for vendor presentations
Meeting Minutes

February 27 meeting minutes revised and approved

Scheduled Calls & Meetings 
U.S.:  
1800-605-5167
Code:    724635
Gotomeeting: 

Dates:   March 21, 2008
	Participants


The following members participated in person or by phone in the meeting.

	Attendee, Project Role
	Org.
	E-mail Address
	Present

	Michael Schmid,t Co-Chair
	Medflow
	mschmidt@medflow.com

	X

	Mark Horton, Co-Chair
	IHS
	Mark.Horton@ihs.gov
	X

	Don Van Syckle
	AAO
	don@dvsconsulting.com
	

	Flora Lum, Secretary
	AAO
	flum@aao.org
	X

	Ketan Bagia
	MDoffice
	ketan@mdoffice.com
	

	Allen Brewer
	Washington National Eye Center
	Allen.Brewer@medstar.net
	X

	Christopher Brown
	VersaSuite
	cbrown@versasuite.com
	         X

	Adam Darmstadt
	Carl Zeiss Meditec
	A.darmstadt@zeiss.meditec.com
	         X

	Rachel Mandac
	Compulink
	rcm@compulink-systems.com
	

	Hiro Matsuzaki
	Nidek
	Hiro_Matsuzaki@nidek.com
	

	Ken Pearson
	Kowa
	ken@kowa.com
	

	Justin Pedro
	OPKO
	Justin@oti-canada.com
	

	Imran Chaudhri
	Topcon
	Imran@ankasystems.com
	

	Heiko Roesch
	Heidelberg Engineering
	Heiko.roesch@heidelbergengineering.com
	

	David Silverstone
	ASCRS
	Silverstone@theeyecaregroup.com
	X

	Emily Graham
	ASCRS
	egraham@ascrs.org
	

	Sascha Stops
	Ifa systems
	sstops@integration-ag.com
	

	Linda Wedemeyer
	VA
	linophth@cox.net
	X

	Brad Yates
	OIS
	byates@oisi.com
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